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qar 4,
General Manager,
Raw Material Division
Steel Authority Of India Limited
Bolani Iron ore Mines, Post- Bolani-758037
Dist- Keonjhar-758035, Qdisha.
.Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your in respect

of your Bolani Ores Mines, over an area of 1321.45 hectare in Keonjhar District.
Sir,

BIEcT 9. 0RI/IRON-MN/KJR/MCDR—84/BBS/ Mine Code-300RI08013 fe: 28/09/2018
&

The following provisions of MCDR,2017 were found violated in your above mine during
inspection on 19/09/2018 by undersigned and Shri S. R. Mazumdar, SMG,in presence of Shri Ravi Ranjan,
AGM (Mines).

Rule No. Nature of violations observed

13(2) The benches in overburden shall be kept sufficiently in advance so that their workings do not

interfere with the working of ore. However it has been observed that in *D area pit’ the benches are

not sufficiently in advance. The width of top benches maintained 4-5m against the proposal of 7m

width.

02 In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under rule 62 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017. .

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is not found-
satisfactory.

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the pogition to tE;f ffic

within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
(D. Upadhyay)
Senior Assistant Controller of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines
Copy forwarded to:

1. The Controller of Mines (EZ) / Indian Bureau of Mines / Kolkata.
2. The Director of Mines / Directorate of Mines / Government of Orissa / Heads of Departmen
Building / New Capital / Bhubaneswar-751 001. W %%io& %
(D. Upadhyay)

O[L Senior Assistant Controller of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines




